

## DESSERTS

<p><b>MAPLE WAFFLE FINGERS (V)</b> Doused in pure Canadian maple syrup with sugar sprinkles. 544 kcal Add a scoop of popcorn flavoured ice cream (V) +£1 +137 kcal</p>	4.95	<p><b>SALTED CARAMEL CHEEZECAKE BITES (VG-M)</b> With Lotus Biscoff sauce. 457 kcal Add a scoop of popcorn flavoured ice cream (V) +£1 +137 kcal</p>	4.95
<p><b>MAGNUM® ICE CREAM BITES</b> Classic, almond and white chocolate ice cream bites served with salted caramel sauce and sprinkles. 346 kcal</p>	5.45	<p><b>WARM MINI CHURROS (V)</b> Filled with caramel and served with sumptuous caramel and Belgian chocolate sauces. 426 kcal Add a scoop of popcorn flavoured ice cream (V) +£1 +137 kcal</p>	4.95
<p><b>SALTED CARAMEL CHOCOLATE BROWNIE BITES (VG-M)</b> With Belgian chocolate sauce and freeze-dried raspberries. 294 kcal Add a scoop of popcorn flavoured ice cream (V) +£1 +137 kcal</p>	4.95		

## HOT DRINKS

<p><b>AMERICANO</b> 46 kcal (with milk)</p>	2.50	<p><b>HOT CHOCOLATE</b> 281 kcal</p>	3.25
<p><b>ESPRESSO</b> 1 kcal</p>	2.50	<p><b>ENGLISH BREAKFAST</b> 43 kcal (with milk)</p>	2.50
<p><b>DOUBLE ESPRESSO</b> 2 kcal</p>	3	<p><b>EARL GREY</b> 43 kcal (with milk)</p>	2.50
<p><b>LATTE</b> 61 kcal</p>	2.75	<p><b>GREEN TEA</b> 0 kcal</p>	2.50
<p><b>CAPPUCCINO</b> 47 kcal</p>	2.75	<p><b>PEPPERMINT TEA</b> 0 kcal</p>	2.50
<p><b>FLAT WHITE</b> 76 kcal</p>	2.50	<p><b>CHAMOMILE TEA</b> 0 kcal</p>	2.50

Adults need around 2000 kcal a day. If you have any food allergies or intolerances, please let us know before you order. Unfortunately, as food allergens are present in our kitchen, we cannot guarantee any menu items will be completely free from a particular allergen. Information about our ingredients is available on request.

(V) Suitable for vegetarians, (VG) Suitable for vegans, (V-M) Made with vegetarian ingredients; however, produced in a factory which handles non-vegetarian ingredients, with a 'may contain' warning, (VG-M) Made with vegan ingredients; however, produced in a factory which handles non-vegan ingredients, with a 'may contain' warning. Please note that we do not operate a dedicated vegetarian/vegan kitchen area.